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Sampling Site (Well)
Neo. | Sampling Date

1990, 5/21~5/24
Suizenji  (GL-40m)
Rendaiji  (GL-45m)
Tamukae (GL-45m)

Shinnabe GL-50m)
Kengun  (Spout)
Akitsu  (GL-45m)
Numayamatsu
{GL-70~140}
(Spout)

8 | Togawa

9 | Fukasako (GL-77m)
10 | Outsu (GL-103m)
11 | Kubota  {GL-90m)
12 | Kikuyo  (GL-110m)

| 13 | Tsuboi (GL-40m;

Spring
No. | Sampling Date
1989. 12/5~12/8

14 | Kamiezuko
15 | Ukishima
16 | Akai

17 | Hakamano

18
19
20
21
22
23

Shirakawa Suigen
Shioisha Suigen
Maki Yusui
Kusubaru Yusui
Kikouji Yusui
Tsuboi Kawa

Fig-1.

Plains for groundwater dating.
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Groundwater sampling sites in the Kumamoto
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+ The dissolved He in this sample is suspected

to be a mixture of mantle He component.
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